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RistoranT®

BREAKFAST
5:30am - 11:30am

LUNCH & DINNER

From 11:30am

Take Away & Kids Meals Available
07 3161 5554
info@storiaonqueen.com.au

www.storiaonqueen.com.au




—
| I—

SPECIALS

TAKEAWAY
BREAKFAST

(available to 11:30am)

Breakfast Roll & Small Coffee
$12.5

LUNCH

3§25 Pigza & Beer or Wine
Choice of- Queen Margherita or Diavola Pigza
w/ Stone & Wood Schooner | House Wine | Soft Drink
(11:30am — 2pm)

(V) — Vegetarian | (VE) — Vegan | (VO) - Vegan Option Available
(LG) — Low Gluten | (LGA) — Low Gluten Available | (N) - Contains Nuts

LG - Explanation: We use the abbreviation LG - Low Gluten to provide the best possible
information to our customers. Menu items marked as LG are made with gluten-free
ingredients from reputable suppliers; however, may contain trace amounts of gluten due to
preparation and handling. Please refer to our Food Allergen Menu Matrix and Disclaimer
for detailed allergen information.

Card transactions will incur a processing fee.
15% surcharge on public holidays.
5% surcharge on Saturdays & Sundays.



HAPPY HOUR

Every day from Spm — 6pm

$1) Cocktail of the Month

38 Stone & Wood, Heads of Noosa,
House Wine or House Sperits



BREAKFAST (5:30- 11:30)

Toast 8.5 (LGA) (V)
sourdough, rye, Turkish, white, wholemeal or gluten-free,
served with your choice of: vegemite | Nutella | jam | honey | butter

Fruit & Nut Toast 9.8 W)
2 slices with butter

Banana Bread 8.5 W
lightly toasted with butter

House Granola 20 LG) (N) (V)
served with Greek_yoghurt, fresh seasonal fruits & berry compote
extra fruit 5.8 | extrayoghurt 5.8

Fresh Fruit Salad 16.5 @LG) (V) (VO)
topped with Greek_ yoghurt

Smashed Avocado 22.5 (LGA) (V) (VO)
served on toasted Turkish bread with goats’ cheese & lemon wedge

Chilli Scrambled Eggs 19 aGa) v
sautéed chilli scrambled eggs, served on toasted sonrdongh
add: bacon 3.8 | smoked salmon 7

Eggs Benny 19.5 @.GA) V)
two poached eggs, hollandaise & spinach served with toasted sourdongh
add: haloumi 6 | bacon 5.8 | ham J.8 | smoked salmon 7

Grande Breakfast 32
egas your way, chipolatas, santéed mushrooms, bhalonmsi, bacon, bash browns &
avocado served with toasted Turkish bread & house-made tomato relish



Farmhouse Omelette 24.5 (LGA)
potato, rosemary, tomatoes, onion, mozgarella & bacon served on Turkish bread
add: smoked salmon 7

Mediterranean Omelette 24.5 1LGA)
ham, semi-dried tomato, olives, onion jam, spinach & mozzarella, served with

Turkish bread

Italian Omelette 24.5 (LGA)
prosciutto, parmesan, tomato, chilli jam, roast capsicum & mozzarella served with

Turkish bread

Breakfast Brioche Burger 17.5 LGA)
bacon, fried egg, avocado, spinach, tomato & house tomato relish
add: haloumsi 5.8

Breakfast Wrap 17.5 v
two fried eggs, grilled halonmi, avocado, tomato, spinach & house-made tomato relish
add: bacon .8

Goodness Bowl 20 LG) V)
poached eggs, avocado, spinach, haloumi & kale with Italian spices &
roasted nuts

Sicilian Breakfast 22.5 LGA) (V)
batked eggs in a spicy Napoli sance, fresh basil, served with toasted sourdongh
add: bacon 5.8 | smoked salmon 7 | parmesan 2

Piccolo Breakfast 19 wea)
eggs your way, bacon & avocado with toasted sourdongh

SIDES
Toast 4.0 Avocado 5.8 Hash Browns x2 5.8
Eggx1 3.8 Bacon 5.8 Chipolatas x2 5.8
Eggs x2 5.8 Haloumi 6.0 Ham 5.8

Spinach 3.8 Smoked Salmon 7.0 Mushrooms 5.8




LUNCH & DINNER om 11:30am)

PANE | PRIMI PIATTI

BREADS ENTREES

Parmesan Fries 13.5 )
shoestring fries, parmesan & aioli

Arancini w/ Napoli (4) 16.8
choice of: mushroom & three cheese (V) or
Bolognese, peas, mortadella & mozzarella

Bruschetta 15.5 (LGA) (VE)
tomato, red onion & fresh garlic, drizzled with EV' OO, served on sourdongh

Pizza Bread 18 W
garlic & herb pizza bread topped with mozzarella

Caprese Salad 21 w6 W)
Roma tomatoes, fior di latte, fresh basil, drizziled with olive 0il & balsamic glaze
add: smoked salmon 7 | prosciutto 7

Marinated Mixed Olives 12.5 @LGA) (VE)
served warm with Turkish bread

Lemon Chilli Calamari 21
flash-fried & served on a gonrmet salad with lemon wedge & aioli



INSALATE

SALADS

Caesar 23.5 (LGA)
cos lettuce, bacon, croutons, egg, parmesan & Caesar dressing
add: chicken 6 | smoked salmon 7 | flash-fried calamari 8

Apollo 28.5 @.G)
grilled honey chicken, roasted capsicum, goats’ cheese, olives, semi-dried tomatoes,
served on a gonrmet salad

Octopus 29.5 @LG)
marinated in EV OO, lemon juice, chilli & basil, served on a gonrmet salad

Grilled Prawn 29.5 wLG)
with avocado, served on a gonrmet salad

Lamb 29.5 wG)
marinated lamb strips with roast pumpkin & goats’ cheese, served on a gourmet

salad

Lemon Chilli Calamari 29.5
flash-fried, served on a gonrmet salad with lemon & aioli

N Turkish Bread 6 Pan-fried Vegetables 9
[ Garden Salad 9 Mozzarella/Parmesan 2
B GoumetSalad 11 Extra Sauce 2
@) Mashed Potato 7




PASTA | GNOCCHI

HANDMADE FRESH DAILY

Hot Garlic Calamari & Scallops Spaghetti 34.5 (LGA)
scallops & calamari pan-fried in E1V' OO with basil, chilli, spinach,
red onion & fresh tomato, drigzled with lemon juice

Chicken Fettuccine 28.5 (LGA) (N)
chicken breast, macadamia nuts, avocado & semi-dried tomato santéed in a light
lemon cream sauce

Beef Ragu Rigatoni 32 (1.GA)
slow cooked beef cheek, Napoli sauce, Italian herbs & grana

Spaghetti Bolognese 27 @LGA)
traditional beef & pork ragu, Italian herbs, Napoli sance

Prawn Aglio e Olio Fettuccine 335 (LGA)
sautéed with garlic, chills, cherry tomato, basil, spinach, parsley & olive oil

Lasagne 28.5
beef & pork ragu, Napoli sance & bechamel, with a side salad

Spaghetti Marinara 34.5 1LGA)
prawns, scallops, calamari & market fish, santéed with onion & garlic in a creamy

Napoli sauce

Nonna’s Rigatoni Carbonara 28.5 (LGA)
guanciale, eggs, black pepper & Pecorino

add: chicken 6

*gluten free pasta (LG) available 2.0



Penne Vegetarian 26.5 LGA) (V)
potatoes, capsicum, pumphkin & mushroom in a creamy pesto sance

Penne Pesto 28.5 (LGA) (N)
chicken breast santéed with onion, basil pesto, garlic, semi-dried tomato, &
capsicumt in a creamy sauce

Gnocchi Al Pollo 29 LGA)
chicken sautéed with onion jam, garlic, mushrooms, roast pumpkin & capsicum in a
creamy sauce

Gnocchi Sorrento 26.5 (LGA) (V)
served in a rich Napoli sance, baked with fior di latte & fresh basil

Norma Gnocchi Bowl 28.5 )

egaplant, Napoli sauce, basil & pecorino, served in a pigza bread bowl
add: chicken 6

*gluten free pasta available (.G) 2.0



RISOTTO

Garlic Prawn 335 G
LG
prawns santéed with garlic, onion & spinach in a creamy white wine sauce

Chicken 28.5 LG)
chicken breast santéed with red onion, garlic, fresh tomato, semi-dried tomato,

basil &> E1700

Seafood 34.5 LG)
scallops, prawns, market fish, calamari sautéed with garlic, onion & chilli in a
Napoli sauce

Vegetarian 26.5 LG) (V)
roast pumpkin, capsicum, mushroom, broccolini in a Napoli sauce



SECONDI

MAINS

Chicken Parmigiana 29.5
crumbed chicken breast, topped with semi-dried tomato, mozzarella &> Napoli sauce,
served with shoestring fries & gourmet salad

Pork Belly 345 1G)
with a red wine & basil reduction, pan-fried vegetables, served on mashed potato

Atlantic Salmon 34.5 (1.G)
with pan-fried vegetables, served with mashed potato & a lemon garlic cream sauce

Saltimbocca 32.5 1L.G) (N
chicken breast layered in prosciutto, fior di latte, basil, topped with pesto & Napoli
sauce, served on mashed potatoes with pan-fried vegetables

Eggplant Parmi 27.5
egaplant layers, Napoli sauce, mozzarella, parmesan & basil

(V) — Vegetarian | (VE) — Vegan | (VO) - Vegan Option Available
(LG) — Low Gluten | (LGA) — Low Gluten Available | (N) - Contains Nuts

LG - Explanation: We use the abbreviation LG - Low Gluten to provide the best possible
information to our customers. Menu items marked as LG are made with gluten-free ingredients
from reputable suppliers; however, may contain trace amounts of gluten due to preparation and
handling. Please refer to our Food Allergen Menu Matrix and Disclaimer for detailed allergen
information.

Card transactions will incur a processing fee.
15% surcharge on public holidays.
5% surcharge on Saturdays & Sundays.



BURGERS & WRAPS

add fries & sauce: 6.8
tomato | BBQ | aioli | hollandaise

Italian Club Sandwich 19 @G
prosciutto, chicken, egg, lettuce, tomato & parmesan cheese, served on sonrdough

The Mafia Gourmet Grill 19 aca)
salami, chilli jam, mozzarella, roast capsicum & lettuce, served on sourdough

Chicken Fillet Burger 20 @.GA)
grilled chicken, avocado, lettuce, tomato, aioli, red onion & Swiss cheese

Veggie Burger 19 @wGa) ™ (V)
grilled portobello, hallounti, pesto, lettuce, roasted capsicum, hollandaise sance &
parmesan crisp

Steak Sandwich 21 @wGa)
1ib fillet, caramelised onion, lettuce, tomato, relish & cheese on Turkish bread
add: bacon .8

Apollo Wrap 19 wGa)
chicken breast, tomato, avocado, red onion, Swiss cheese, lettuce ¢ aiol

Lamb Wrap 20 wGa)
Spinach wrap, tomato, onion, cucumber, capsicum, goats’ cheese, lettuce

*gluten free bread (.G) available 2.0



PIZZA

HANDMADE

Queen Margherita 22 (LGA) (V)
mozzarella, fior di latte, fresh tomato & basil, drizzled with E1700

Pescatore 28.5 (LGA)
prawns, octopus, smoked salmon, red onion & mozzarella

The Storia 26.5 (LGA)
chicken, capsicum, mushrooms, semi-dried tomato, red onion & mozzarella

Mediterranean 24.5 (LGA) (N) (V)
egaplant, capsicum, olives, artichokes & halloumi on a pesto base

Sicilian 25 (LGA)
mozzarella, fior di latte, chilli jam, salan, olives, artichokes & red onion

Diavola 24.5 @1GA)
fior di latte, salani, chilli jam, basil & chilli

Capricciosa 255 (LGA)
fior di latte, ham, mushrooms, olives, artichokes & basil

Romano 29.5 1LGA)

tomato, mozarella, rocket, thinly sliced proscintto, basil & shaved parmesan,
drizzled with E1700

*gluten free (LG) & vegan bases available 4.0



Calzone Amore 28.5 (LGA)
mortadella, prosciutto, salami, capsicum, red onion, Napoli sauce, mozzarella, freshly
grated parmesan & balsamic glaze

Pistachio La Dolce Vita 29.5 LGA) (N)
Bianche base, fior di latte, mortadella, stracciatella, pesto, pistachio crumble & fresh
basil

Smokey Honey Bosco 28.5 (LGA) (N)
Bianche base, smokey honey, fior di latte, Speck, smoked burrata, walnuts & fresh
basil

*gluten free (LG) & vegan bases available 4.0



DOLCI

DESSERT

Tiramisu 16
home-made Savoiardz, espresso, mascarpone, dark chocolate & cocoa

Vanilla Bean Affogato 16
served with choice of: Baileys | Kabiuna | Frangelico | Cointrean

Nutella Calzone 15 o)

served with marshmallows, strawberries & vanilla bean gelato

White Chocolate & Raspberry Truffle 14.8 ()
with a dark chocolate & macadamia coating, berry coulis, salted caramel & fresh

berries

Food Allergy & Dietary Information Disclaimer:

We take every reasonable precaution to accommodate dietary requirements. However, please
be aware that our venue handles a variety of allergens, including, but not limited to: Milk (Dairy),
Egg, Fish, Crustacean, Mollusc, Sesame, Lupin, Peanut, Soy, Almond, Brazil Nut, Cashew, Hazelnut,
Macadamia, Pecan, Pine Nut, Pistachio, Walnut, Wheat, Gluten, Barley, Oats, Rye, and Sulphites.

We strive to accommodate customer requests to the best of our ability; however, the decision to

consume a meal is ultimately the customer's responsibility. For detailed allergen information,
please ask our staff for our Food Allergen Menu Matrix, which identifies allergens in each menu
item. All dishes are prepared in a kitchen where cross-contamination may occur. While we take
precautions to minimize allergen exposure and provide accurate information, we cannot
guarantee allergen-free dishes. Customers with severe allergies should exercise caution. By dining
with us, customers acknowledge and accept these risks.



DRINKS




HOUSE COCKTAILS

Primavera 23
Vodka, Cointrean, Orange, Lemon

Girasole 22
White Rum, Passionfruit, Sugar, Orange, Line, Mint

Dolce Veleno 24
Spiced Rum, Baileys, Amaretto, Chocolate Bitters

Violetta Rubino 25
Vodka, Blackberry, Amaretto, Chambord, 1emon, Sugar, Orange Bitters

Bella Donna 20
Gin, Pineapple, Grenadine, Lime & Sugar

Il Fumatore 24
Bourbon, Amaro Sicilian, Sweet Vermonth, Smoked Woodchip Finish

Zefiro 20
Reposado Tequila, 1emon, Honey, Ginger, Mezcal Float

Melone Aspro 24
Ink Gin, Watermelon, Pineapple, Lemon, Tajin



CLASSIC COCKTAILS

Old Fashioned 20/24 /28
Whiskey, Angostura Bitters, Sugar, Orange
Matkers Mark | Woodford Reserve | Jack Daniels Single

Negroni 20 /24 /28
Gin, Campari, Rosso 1 ermonth
Bombay Sapphire | Hendricks | Seven Seasons Green Ant

Martini 24
Gin or Vodka | Dry or Dirty / Stirred to Perfection!

Manhattan 24
Bourbon, Campari, Sweet 1 ermonth, Cherry

Sours 21
Whiskey, Gin or Amaretto

Margarita 20
Tequila, Triple Sec, Linme
Tommy’s Margarita 22
Tequila, Agave, Lime

Aperol Spritz 18
Aperol, Prosecco, Soda

Limoncello Spritz 18
Limoncello, Prosecco, Soda

Espresso Martini 20
Vodka, Espresso, Kahlna

Long Island Iced Tea 25
Vodka, Triple Sec, Tequila, White Rum, Gin, Lemon, Coke



SPARKLING WINE

GLASS BOTTLE
Motley Cru Prosecco 14 65
King Valley, VIC
Bandini Prosecco NV 15 68
Vento, Italy

BOTTLE

Moét & Chandon 135
Champagne, France
Louis Roderer ‘Collection’ 165
Champagne, France

GLASS BOTTLE
Hesketh Wild at Heart 14 65
Yarra Valley, VIC
La Linea Rose 16 75

Adelaide Hills, S A



WHITE WINE

GLASS
Hesketh Sauvignon Blanc 14
Limestone Coast, SA
Mojo Full Colour Pinot Grigio 14
Limestone Coast, SA
Aquilani Pinot Grigio 15
Veneto, Italy
Tai Tira Sauvignon Blanc 16
Marlborongh, NZ
Rieslingfreak No.03 17
Clare Valley, S.A
Stumpy Gully Chardonnay 16
Stumpy Valley, VIC
Sticks Chardonnay 15
Yarra Valley, VIC
Hesketh Moscato 14

Limestone Coast, SA

Collefrisio Trebbiano D’Abruzzo
Filare, Italy

BOTTLE
65

65

68

75

78

75

68

65

78



RED WINE

GLASS BOTTLE
Hesketh Shiraz 14 65
Limestone Coast, SA
Mojo Full Colour Cab Sav 15 68
Limestone Coast, SA
Aquilani Sangiovese 15 68
Tuscany, Italy
Astoria Caranto Pinot 15 68
Veneto, Italy
Poliziano Chianti DOCG 17 78
Tuscany, Italy
Syrah Terre Siciliano 90
Sicily, 1taly
Sandpiper Merlot 80
Barossa Valley, SA
Tait Shiraz 78
Barossa Valley, SA
Red Claw Pinot Noir 90

Mornington Peninsula, 1'1C

Byyrh Aromatised Wine Aperitif 3o0m/ 10
Thuir, France

NON ALC. WINE *Please ask for this month’s selection



ON TAP

Peroni [aly

Stone and Wood 4xs
XXXX Gold _Aus
Heads of Noosa -
Japanese Lager Aus

Peroni Red 4.7% Italy
Peroni 3.5% Italy
Corona 4.5% Mexico

Birra Moretti 4.6% lraly

Heineken 5% Holland

330ml 10 500ml 15

Schooner 12 Pint 15

Schooner 11 Pint 14

Schooner 12 Pint 15
10
10
10
Heads of Noosa Black Japanese Lager 5% Aus 11
1
1
Little Dragon Ginger Beer 4% Aus 13
Hills Co. Apple Cider 5% Aus 12
7.5

Peroni 0.0% Italy



APERITIF / DIGESTIF

Averna Siciliano Amara 10
Limoncello 11
Grappa 10
Aperol 10
Campari 10
Amoro Montenegro 12
Galliano: Sambuca white| black 11
Galliano: Vanilla | Amaretto 11
Liguore Strega 10
Fernet Branca 12

Liqueur’s

Baileys 12
Chambord 11
Cointreau 12
Frangelico 10
Kahlua 10
Midori 11
Pavan 10
Drambuie 12
Heering 10
Malibu 11
Tuaca 11

Jack Daniels Fire 11



SPIRITS

Whiskey

Jobhnnie Walker Red
Jobnnie Walker Black
Laphroazg 10y0
Canadian Club
Jameson

Famous Grouse
Lagavulin 8yo
Dimple 15y0
Glenmorangie 10yo
Glenfiddich 12yo

Gin

Gordon’s London Dry
Bombay Sapphire
Ink Dry Gin
Four Pillars Olipe
Little Juniper
Bulldog Dry
Malfy Gin
Hendricks
Hendricks Lunar
Gin Mare

Seven Seasons Green Ant

Vodka
Absolut

Grey Goose
Belvedere
Vodka 23 St

11
14
18
11
12
11
18
16
16

14

11
12
14
15
13
16
14
14
16
14
14

11
14
14
12

Rum

Havana Club Especial
Ratu Spiced

Husk Pure Cane
Plantation 3yo
Plantation Pineapple
Milton Spiced
Milton Coffee
Milton Brazil
Zacapa 23

Beenleigh 5yo

Ratu Signature
Mount Gay

Bourbon

Jim Beam

Knob Creek

Jack Daniels

Jack Daniels Single
Makers Mark
Buffalo Trace
Woodford Reserve
Wild Turkey Honey
Eagle Rare 10y0
Sazerac

Tequila
E/ Jimador

Los Site Mysterions Mezcal

Patron Silver
Cazeabel Blanco
Cazrabel Reposado
Cazeabel Coconut
Fortaleza Reposado
Fortaleza Anejo

12
14
12
12
12
14
14
12
17
15
12
16

11
16
12
16
12
12
12
12
15
16

11
13
11
12
13
11
17
22



COLD DRINKS

Soft Drinks

Coke | Coke Zero | Diet Coke | Lemonade | Fanta 6.8
Soda Water | Tonic Water | Ginger Ale

Ginger Beer | Red Bull | Lenmon Lime & Bitters 7
Water

Nu Still Water 5.8

San Pellegrino

250ml 58 |  1ir 9.8

Smoothies

Banana | Strawberry | Mango

Milkshakes 9

Chocolate | Vanilla | Strawberry | Caramel | Coffee
Frappes 9

Coffee | Mocha | Chocolate

Juice 6.8

Pineapple | Orange | Apple | Cranberry | Tomato

Noah’s Mixed Juices 6.8

Orange | Apple | Mixed Green Juice | Watermelon & Mint

MOCKTAILS
Cranberry Sangria 15.0
Cranberry Juice, Ginger Beer, Fresh Seasonal Fruit, Mint
Virgin Mojito 12.5
Lime, Mint, Soda
Crodino 11.5

Non-Aleoholic Italian Spritz Mocktail



COFFEE & TEA

Espresso, Short Mac 4.8
Piccolo, Magic 5.0
Double Espresso, Long Mac 5.5
Cup
Flat White, Latte, Cappuccino, 5.8

Long Black, Hot Chocolate

Mocha, Chai Latte, Turmeric Latte 6.3
Sticky Chai, Matcha Latte

Iced Latte, Iced Long Black, Iced Chocolate,
Iced Matcha, Iced Chai, Iced Mocha
Iced Coffee (with Ice Cream)

Italian Hot Chocolate 6.8 Affogato
Baby Chino / Puppa Chino

Loose Leaf Tea
English Breakfast, Lemon & Ginger, Ear! Grey,
Chat, Peppermint, Chamonile, Green

Extras:

Soy | Oat | Almond | Lactose Free | Coconut

Ice Cream

Extra Shot, Decaf

Flavours: Caramel |Vanilla | Hazelnnt | Honey

House Made Iced Tea

Mug
6.8

7.3

7.0

8.0

8.0
25

5.8

0.75
3.5

0.75
0.75

7.5

*Ask our friendly staff about this month’s coffee special



Kids Menu
Spaghetti Bologhese
Chicken Fettuccine (N)
Chicken Burger & Chips

Cheese Pizza

14

14

14

16
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Ristoran®

Thank you for dining at Storia.

We hope you had a wonderful time.

To share your experience, scan the QR code
and enter our review draw for a chance to
win:

A $250 Gift Voucher
Drawn Monthly!



